11 Jai Sri Gurudev Il

Faculty of Engineering. Management & Technology

BGS Institute of Technology

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI
UNIVERSITY

{Estd. under Karnataka Act No. 18 of 2013)
B.G. Nagara - 571448

ACADEMIC CALENDAR : 1% ,3" 5t and 7" Sem B.E 2024-25 (ODD SEM)

Week #

Month

Remarks

IAug-24

N

Sept-24

w

v | b

a

Oct-24

~N

10

11

Nov-24

12

13

14

26: Registration and Commencement of classes
16-30: Orientation Program

07-Vinayaka Chathurthi

16-1d Milad

02-Gandhi Jayanthi, Mahalaya Amavasya
28,30,1 :Internal Assessment -1

7-10: Mentoring Session-1,
11: Ayudha Pooja,12:Vijya Dashami

18: Parent Teachers Meeting,
17: Valmiki Jayanthi

01: May Day,

31: Naraka Chathurdashi, 1: Kannada
Rajyothsava, 02: Deepavali,

7-9: Internal Assessment -2,

11-15: Mentoring Session-2

18: Kanakadasa Jayanthi,

15

Dec-24

16

17

18

Jan-25

31

19

6 7 8 9

10

23,24,26: Internal Assessment -2

25: Chrismas

2: Last Working Day
2: Submission of Attendance and CIE to ACU

*1st and 3™ Saturdays Holiday,

Total number of working days

91

1st, 3rd | 5th gnd 7th Sem Practical: 06.01.2025 to 17.01.2025

Theory 20.01.2025 to 15.02.2025

Commencement of Even Sem (2,4,6 and 8t) : 17t Feb 2025

Dr.Manjunath S H

Dr. B N Shobha

Academic In charge

Principal




