II Jai Sri Gurudev II



Faculty of Engineering, Management & Technology BGS Institute of Technology

Total number of working days

Bus matture of recimology										
ACADEMIC CALENDAR: 1st ,3rd ,5th and 7th Sem B.E 2024-25 (ODD SEM)										
Week #	Month	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Working days	Remarks
1	Aug-24	26	27	28	29	30	31	1	6	26: Registration and Commencement of classes 16-30: Orientation Program
2	Sept-24	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	5	07-Vinayaka Chathurthi
3		9	10	11	12	13	14	15	6	
4		16	17	18	19	20	21	22	4	16-Id Milad
5		23	24	25	26	27	28	29	6	
6	Oct-24	30	1	2	3	4	5	6		02-Gandhi Jayanthi, Mahalaya Amavasya 28,30,1 :Internal Assessment -1
7		7	8	9	10	11	12	13	4	7-10: Mentoring Session-1, 11: Ayudha Pooja,12:Vijya Dashami
8		14	15	16	17	18	19	20	4	18: Parent Teachers Meeting, 17: Valmiki Jayanthi
9		21	22	23	24	25	26	27	6	01: May Day,
10		28	29	30	31	1	2	3	4	31: Naraka Chathurdashi, 1: Kannada Rajyothsava, 02: Deepavali,
11	Nov-24	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	6	7-9: Internal Assessment -2,
12		11	12	13	14	15	16	17	5	11-15: Mentoring Session-2
13		18	19	20	21	22	23	24	5	18: Kanakadasa Jayanthi,
14		25	26	27	28	29	30	1	6	
15	Dec-24	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	5	
16		16	17	18	19	20	21	22	6	23,24,26: Internal Assessment -2
17		23	24	25	26	27	28	29	5	25: Chrismas
18	Jan-25	30	31	1	2	3	4	5	4	2: Last Working Day 2: Submission of Attendance and CIE to ACU
19		6	7	8	9	10	11	12		*1st and 3rd Saturdays Holiday,

 $1^{st}, 3^{rd}$, $5^{th}\,$ and $7^{th}\,$ Sem Practical: 06.01.2025 to 17.01.2025 Theory 20.01.2025 to 15.02.2025

91

Commencement of Even Sem (2,4,6 and 8th): 17th Feb 2025

Dr.Manjunath S H	Dr. B N Shobha		
Academic In charge	Principal		